

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21210/2012

S.R.N. RAMASAMY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S K.N.T. TOOLS AND EQ. & CO. & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G. Sivabala Murugan, Adv.  
Mr. L.K. Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The office report indicates that there is question of about the legal representatives of the deceased respondent No.2 to be brought on record regarding which the learned counsel for the petitioner seems to have addressed the communication to the learned counsel for the respondent (being the partnership matter) as to whether his legal representatives are necessary to be brought on record or not. Response to this communication be given by the learned counsel for the respondent within four weeks.

List again on 18.7.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)  
REGISTRAR