

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.10

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.21210/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/03/2012
in CRP No.1387/2006 passed by the High Court of Madras)

S.R.N. RAMASAMY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S K.N.T. TOOLS AND EQ. & CO. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 29/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Sivabala Murugan, Adv.
Mr. Anis Mohd. Adv.
Mr. L. K. Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Ragunath, Adv.
Mr. N.C. Kavitha, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner orally submits that
Respondent No.2 be deleted from the array of parties.

On request, Respondent No.2 is deleted at the risk of
the petitioner.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(Rashmi Dhyani)
Sr.P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master