

xITEM NO.10

COURT NO.9 SECTION XII
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).21210/2012
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/03/2012
in CRP No.1387/2006 passed by the High Court Of Madras)
S.R.N. RAMASAMY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S K.N.T. TOOLS AND EQ. & CO. & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 07/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

Counsel for the parties

Ms. Vandana, Adv.

For Mr. L. K. Pandey, Adv.

Mrs. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B. Raghunath, Adv.

Mrs. N.C. Kavitha, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ms. Vandana, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner,
seeks permission to withdraw this petition since the parties have
settled their dispute amicably outside the court.

Permission, as sought for, is granted.

Accordingly, the special leave petition is dismissed as
withdrawn.

(Sanjay Kumar-II) (Indu Pokhriyal)

Court Master Court Master